## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, ROURKELA NO\_167 //GACR//COE DATE\_17.05.25

## **NOTICE**

In partial modification to this office letter No. 155/GACR/COE Dated 14.05.2025 the following rectification has been made to the result of the Rechecking of Posting and Addition of Marks of P.G.3rd (Sc./Arts/Commerce) Semester End Examination -2024 & PG 3<sup>rd</sup> Sem-2024.

Sl No		Roll No.	Student Name	Subject		Marks	Previous Result	Rectified Result
	1	23PCHE17	SUDIPTA BARICK	CHEMISTRY	302	46	NO CHANGE	Marks changed from 46 to 53
				-	303	34	Marks changed from 34 to 46	No change
	2	23PSOC09	S.MOHAPATRA	SOCIOLOGY	304	34	NO CHANGE	Marks changed from 34 to 46

Controller of Examinations

68 /GACR/COE, Date 17.05.25

Govt. Autonomous College, Rourkela

Copy to All Notice Boards /Staff Common Room/ College Web site/ WhatsApp groups /Principal's file for information and necessary action.

Govt. Autonomous College, Rourkela